DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$40.00

Total:\$40.00

SANDRA JUDD

2024-1005234 03/04/2024 09:52 AM

Pgs=6

E10



being

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

Recording Requested by: Name: (1)(1)(0)

When recorded, mail this deed to: City/State/Zip: When recorded, mail this tax statement to: Name Shourn W City/State/Zip: 12207-002-005 APN

DWIGHT H. Judo

**DEATH OF GRANTOR AFFIDAVIT** 

	duly sworn, deposes and says that (name of decedent) David M. Juda
	the decedent mentioned in the attached certified
	copy of the Certificate of Death, is the same person a (name of grantor(s)), named as the grantor
	or one of the grantors in the deed upon death recorded on (date Deed Upon Death was recorded)
Z	Enuary 24th 2019, as document or file number Oto 145454, book Cook at
	page TZS Precords of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the real property
1	commonly known as (street address of property) 920 Certarville Lone
/	City of (city property is in) Gardner Ulle, County of (county property is in)
	State of Nevada, and more particularly described as (legal
\	description of property): See attached APN 1220-07-002-005
1	\
	2019-925003
١,	
	and the second of the second
	(Name of affiant) Shown Judd & Crystal Judd are, the

beneficiary or at least one of the beneficiaries to whom the real property is conveyed upon the

(Name of affiant)

	death of the grantor (name of grantor) David M. Judd	or
	is the authorized representative of the beneficiary or at least one of the beneficiaries. The	
	beneficiary or beneficiaries listed in the deed upon death are (name of beneficiary(ies))	
	The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not	
	contain a social security number.	١
	Date: 2 9 24 · Signature: Jung H Judy	
	State of Nevada }	1
	County of Downal ss.	
	Subscribed and sworn to on this day of February, in the year 2020	Ł
NO O	before me (name of notary public) WINGE-IN OGOUT) by (name of	
		)
	me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this	
	instrument, and acknowledged that he or she executed it.	
	NOTARY SEAL	
	ANNA E. MORGAN Notary Public, State of Nevada	
/ /	Appaintment No. 21-0933-05  My Appt. Expires Apr 3, 2025	
/		
1		

### EXHIBIT "A"

Beginning at the Southeast corner of the land owned by Julian Larrouy on the North line of State Highway, Rt 56, also called Brockliss Road: thence North 8° 33' 15" West, 80.00 feet more or less, along the Easterly line of said Larrouy property: thence 55°37' 30" East133.77 feet, along the Chris Cordes property: thence 7° 54' 50" West, 150.00 feet more or less along the Westerly line of the Lundergreen property to the Northerly line of State Highway Route 56, also called Brockliss Road; thence South 89° 36' 30" West 116.00 feet, along the Northerly line of State Highway, Route-56, to the point of beginning; said premises being situate in the SW 1/2 of the SE 1/4 of Section 7, Township 12 North, Range 20 East, M.D.B and M., County of Douglas, State of Nevada.

Together with all tenements, hereditaments appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reverions, remainders, rents, issues, or profits thereof.

Per NRS 111.312 this legal description was previously recorded as Doc. No.0674543, Book 0506, Page 4129 on May 10, 2006.

APN: 1220-07-002-005









CASE FI	LE NO. 4393505		CERTIFI	CATE C	OF DEATH		2024001299			
TYPE OR	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST MIDDLE, LAST SUFFIX)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			STATE FILE NUMBER			
PRINT IN PERMANENT	David			JUDD	شر	2. DATE OF DEATH (N	. ,	3a. COUNTY OF I	DEATH	
BLACK INK	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATIO	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ITAL OR OTHER IN		ama/if dat aither ai	January 12,	, 2024	Dou	ıglas	
) }	Gardnerville	number)				e street an 3e.ir Hosp, of Inpatient(Spe	r instindicate DC :cify)	JA,OP/Emer, Rm.	4. SEX	
DECEDENT	5. RACE (Specify)			Centerville			Home	(1-1	Male	
9	1	hite		i. Hispanic Origin? Specify 7a. A No - Non-Hispanic (Year		7b. UNDER 1 YEAR 7	C. UNDER 1 DAY	1 1 1		
IEDEATH	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US		WHAT COUNTRY	IAA EDUGATIO	65	IS (Secretary Late SURPAIN	AND ODDINGED NO	July 20	), 1958	
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE HANDBOOK	name country) Nevada	INITE	WHAT COUNTRY  STATES	12	Divorc	ed 12. SURVI	VING SPOUSE'S NA	AME (Last name prior to	lirst marriage)	
REGARDING	13, SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER		CCUPATION (Give K		ne During Most of	14b. KIND OF BUSI	NESS OR INDUS	STRY I Fver	in US Armed	
COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE	-7875		Une	Unemployed			nemployed		es? No	
ITEMS	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE	15b. COUNTY	15c, GITY, 1	TOWN OR LOC	CATION 15d. ST	REET AND NUMBER	· · · · ·	15e.	INSIDE CITY TS (Specify Yes 0) Vos	
\	Nevada	Douglas	G	ardnervill		Centerville Lan		7%	o) Yes	
PARENTS	16, FATHER/PARENT - NAME					PARENT - NAME (First Middle Last Suffix)				
	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type	)				Florence ROKOWSKI				
•	, , , ,	or Print) nt: JUDD	.   18b. N	AAILING ADDR		F.D. No, City or Town, S		1 00 110		
[ 4	19a, BURIAL, CREMATION, RE		A 195 CEMETERY	OR CREMATO	144/ Edlesbo	rough Circle Gard				
DISPOSITION	Cremat		,, iso, oemeren		e Memorial Par		19c, LOCATION	city or rown iden Nevada 89	State	
*	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIG	SNATURE (Or Person Ac	ting as Such) 20	3	76	ME AND ADDRESS OF		iden Nevada os	423	
j H	NADIA NI	NA SANDOVAL	Li	CENSE NUMB	ER	Eastside Memor		erals & Cremati	ions	
		URE AUTHENTICAT	ED	FD100	7	1600 Buck	keye Rd Mind	en NV 89423		
TRADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADD									
	21a. To the best of my known to the cause(s) stated.(Sie	owledge, death occurred anature & Title)	at the time, date and	place and due	9 5	basis of examination and/o date and place and due to	or investigation, in	my opinion death occ	urred	
a E	HYS			The state of the s	_ 85 ADAM	WINDSOR	the cause(s) state	SIGNATURE AU		
CERTIFIER	to the cause(s) stated.(Signal of the cause(s) stated.(Signal	Day/Yr) 21c.	HOUR OF DEATH	1	22b. DAT	E SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr)	22c.	HOUR OF DEATH		
3t 0	21g, NAME OF ATTEND	NG PHYSICIAN IE OTHI	ED THAN CEDTIES			ebruary 15, 2024	2 20 20	16:19	}	
,	으뜸 (Type or Print)	MOTITIONAL TIPOTITION	EN THAN CENTIFIE	N. There	P 5 220. PRC	NOUNCED DEAD (Mo/l January 12, 2024	Day/Yr) 22e	. PRONOUNCED DE 04:19		
	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF	CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN	, ATTENDING PHY	SICIAN, MEDIC	CAL EXAMINER, OF	CORONER) (Type or P	rint)	23b. LICENSE NUM		
9		Deputy Adam V	<u>Vindsor</u> POE	30x 218 Mir	iden, NV 8942	3		446		
REGISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)		T STOREY		44-40-064	D BY REGISTRAR		UE TO COMMUNIC		
041105.05	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE	SIGNATURE AL (ENTER ONLY ONE C		1.	· · rec	ruary 15, 2024	YE			
CAUSE OF DEATH		erotic And Hyp	ertensive Ca	ardiovasc	ular Disease	1		Interval between	onset and death	
DEATH	DUE TO, OR A	S A CONSEQUENCE OF	:		didi Diocusc	<u> </u>			<del></del>	
CONDITIONS IF	<sub>(b)</sub> Uriknown		•		/ /			Interval between	onset and death	
CONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE		S A CONSEQUENCE OF	=		<del>-//-</del>			Interval between		
CAUSE STATING THE	<u>(c)</u>	/ /	Marine Control		/ /			interval between	onset and death	
UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	DUE TO, OR A	S A CONSEQUENCE OF	The state of the s	-				Interval between	onset and death	
7 /	(d)	****		-				i ,	ļ	
PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS-Conditions contributing to death but not resulting in the underlying cause given in Part 1.  26. AUTO  26. AUTO					CASE RED TO CORONER					
		•	-				(Specify Y	es or No) KEFERR (Specify	RED TO CORONER Yes or No) Yes	
i i	28a. ACC., SJICIDE, HOM., UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	28b. DATE OF INJURY (Mo	/Day/Yr) 28c, I	HOUR OF INJURY	28d. DESCRIBE	HOW INJURY OCCURRED	<del></del> -		res	
\									Į	
	28e, INJURY AT WORK (Specify	28f. PLACE OF INJUR	r- At home, farm, str	eet, factory, off	ice 28g. LOCATIO	N STREET OR R	ED No. Cit	TY OR TOWN	STATE	
; \ \	Yes or No)	puilding, etc. (Specify)							SIMIE	
. N		/	/							





CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

2/22/2024

STATE REGISTRAR



# STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessors Parcel Number(s) a) 1220-07-002-005 b) c) d)	
2.	Type of Property:  a) \( \subseteq \text{Vacant Land} \) b) \( \subseteq \text{Single Fam. Reset} \)  c) \( \subseteq \text{Condo/Twnhse d} \) \( \subseteq \text{2-4 Plex} \)  e) \( \subseteq \text{Apt. Bldg} \) f) \( \subseteq \text{Comm'l/Ind'l} \)  g) \( \subseteq \text{Agricultural} \) h) \( \subseteq \text{Mobile Home} \)  i) \( \subseteq \text{Other} \)	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY DOCUMENT/INSTRUMENT #: BOOKPAGE DATE OF RECORDING: NOTES:
B.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property: Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	operty) ( \$
4.	If Exemption Claimed:  a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.  b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Transfer Tax August 10 Dead	nfer to Beneficiares
5.	NRS 375.110, that the information provided is be supported by documentation if called upon Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowand	under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and correct to the best of their information and belief, and can to substantiate the information provided herein. ce of any claimed exemption, or other determination of 0% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.
100		all be jointly and severally liable for any additional
.07	ure Tando Quell	Capacity Azent
Signat		Capacity — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATIONA (REQUIRED)
	Vame: David Tudd P	rint Name: See attached Shawn Judd
Addres	ss: 926 (enterville hane A	iddress: 59 18 Dysarts Ville Rd
State:		tate: Zip: 386.55
	PANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING equired if not the seller or buyer)	<u>i</u>
Print N	Name:	Escrow #
Addres	SS:State:	
City:	(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FOR	Zip: M MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)

## STATE OF NEVADA FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY **DECLARATION OF VALUE** Document/Instrament#: \_\_\_\_ Page: \_\_ 1. Assessor Parcel Number (s) Date of Recording: \_\_\_\_ (a) 1226-67-002-00 Notes: \_\_\_\_ (b) \_\_\_\_\_ (c)\_\_\_\_\_ 2. Type of Property: b) Single Fam Res. d) 2-4 Plex e) Apt. Bldg. f) Comm'l/Ind'l g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home I) 🗌 Other 3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property: Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer Tax Due: 4. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: Beneficiares b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Transfer Death 92500 3 5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein Furthermore, the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 % per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional Signature > Signaturé **SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION** (REQUIRED) **Print Name:** Print Name: Address: Address: City: City: 89460 Zip: State: State: COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER) Print Name: Address: State: \_\_\_\_Zip: \_\_\_\_ City:

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORD≡D)